

Directorate of Fisheries Government of Goa Dayanand Bandodkar Marg, Panaji Goa Tel: (O) 2224838, Tel: (Dir) 2227780, Fax (0832) 2231049, Email: <u>dir-fish.goa@nic.in</u>

DF/OFFS/PMMSY/PUBLIC-NOTICE/2023-24/2585

Date: 18 / 08 /2023

To.

Sub:- Regarding quotation for creating the Facebook & Instagram page of Fisheries Department

Sir,

It is to inform you that, this department has been implementing various State and Central schemes.

The following pointsneed to be considered:

Sr.	Particulars
no.	
1.	Creation of Facebook & Instagram page of the Fisheries Department.
2.	Total of 30 creatives/ Artwork on the functions of the Department, Schemes offered etc. of the Department to be posted on the Facebook & Instagram page of the Department along with technical support for 3 months.
3.	Handing over of admin rights to the department after creation.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The following are the terms and conditions governing the quotation:-

1 The quotation should remain valid for 60 days from the date of their opening.

- 2. The quotation should include GST (if applicable) and the other charges.
- 3. Rate quoted should be as per specification given.
- 4. The Director of Fisheries, Panaji reserve the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof and the decision will be final and binding in case of interpretation of any of the clause.
- 5. Quotations towards the mentioned work shall reach to this office on or before 25/08/2023.

In this regard, you are kindly requested to provide the quotation for creating the Facebook & Instagram page of Fisheries Department.

Yours faithfully,

(Deeplesh Priolkar) **Director of Fisheries**

Copy to, Notice board